OP \$40.00 6477124

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM798907

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Socius Marketing, Inc.		12/06/2022	Corporation: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Socius Marketing, LLC
Street Address:	3601 Walnut St., Ste. 400
City:	Denver
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80205
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6477124	MYSTRO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 303-800-0579

Email: lisa@evercommerce.com

Correspondent Name: Lisa Hephner

Address Line 1: 3601 Walnut St., Ste. 400
Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80433

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisa Hephner
SIGNATURE:	/LisaHephner-sm-33023/
DATE SIGNED:	03/30/2023

Total Attachments: 5

source=SOCIUS MARKETING, INC. CNVT SOCIUS MARKETING, LLC - FL Conversion Evidence#page1.tif source=SOCIUS MARKETING, INC. CNVT SOCIUS MARKETING, LLC - FL Conversion Evidence#page2.tif source=SOCIUS MARKETING, INC. CNVT SOCIUS MARKETING, LLC - FL Conversion Evidence#page3.tif source=SOCIUS MARKETING, INC. CNVT SOCIUS MARKETING, LLC - FL Conversion Evidence#page4.tif source=SOCIUS MARKETING, INC. CNVT SOCIUS MARKETING, LLC - FL Conversion Evidence#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008025 FRAME: 0164

900761834



December 6, 2022

CORPORATE ACCESS, INC.

Re: Document Number L22000507812

The Articles of Conversion and Articles of Organization were filed December 6, 2022, effective December 27, 2022, with an organizational date deemed effective July 15, 2002, for SOCIUS MARKETING, LLC, the resulting Florida Limited Liability Company.

To maintain "active" status with the Division of Corporations, an annual report must be filed yearly between January 1st and May 1st beginning in the year following the file date or effective date indicated above. If the annual report is not filed by May 1st, a \$400 late fee will be added. It is your responsibility to remember to file your annual report in a timely manner.

A Federal Employer Identification Number (FEI/EIN) will be required when this report is filed. Contact the IRS at 1-800-829-4933 for an SS-4 form or go to www.irs.gov.

Should you have any further questions concerning this matter, please feel free to call (850) 245-6051, the Registration Filing Section.

Summer Chatham Regulatory Specialist II Division of Corporations

Letter Number: 722A00027013

www.sunbiz.org

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 -Tal

Articles of Conversion

For

"Other Business Entity"

Into

Florida Limited Liability Company

The Articles of Conversion <u>and attached Articles of Organization</u> are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with s.605.1045, Florida Statutes.

1. The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately prior to the filing of the Articles of Conversion is Socius Marketing, Inc.	s:
(Enter Name of Other Business Entity)	
2. The "Other Business Entity" is a corporation (Enter entity type. Example: corporation, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business trus	t, etc.)
First organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of	
July 15, 2002 on	
(date of organization, formation or incorporation)	
3. The name of the Florida Limited Liability Company as set forth in the attached Articles of Organizat ion Socius Marketing, LLC	ion:
(Enter Name of Florida Limited Liability Company)	
4. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date: (The effective date: Cannot be prior to date of receipt or filed date nor more than 90 calendar days a the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State.) Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as to document's effective date on the Department of State's records.	
5. The plan of conversion has been approved in accordance with all applicable statutes.	
6. The "Converted or Other Business Entity" has agreed to pay any members having appraisal rights the amount which such members are entitled under ss. 605.1006 and 605.1061-605.1072, F.S.	it to

Signed this 2nd	day of <u>December</u>	20 <u>22</u> .
Signature of Authoriz	ed Representative of Lim	ited Liability Campany
Signature of Authorize	d Representative:	is 12
Printed Name: Lisa Store	ey T	Title: General Counsel
Signature(s) on behalf	of Other Business Entity:	[See below for required signature(s)]
Q		Title: General Counsel
Signature:		Tid OIOI
Printed Name: Lisa Store	<u>y</u>	Title: General Counsel
Signature:		
Printed Name:		Title:
		
Signature:		
Printed Name:		Title:
Signature:		
Printed Name:		Title:
G:		
Signature:		Title:
Finited Name:		Title:
Signature:		
Printed Name:		Title:
		
If Florida Corporation		
	Vice Chairman, Director, or	
If Directors or Officers l	nave not been selected, an In	corporator must sign.
rem	4 1 °	*An Then American I. * a .
Signature of one General	tnership or Limited Liabili	ity Partnersnip:
Signature of one Genera	i i aitiici.	
If Florida Limited Pari	tnership or Limited Liabili	ity Limited Partnershin:
	eral Partners.	
-		
All others:		
Signature of an authorize	ed person.	
Fees:		
		005.00
Articles of Con-		\$25.00
	Articles of Organization:	\$125.00
Certified Copy:	-1	\$30.00 (Optional)
Certificate of St	atus:	\$5.00 (Optional)

CRETARY OF STATE

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:	
The name of the Limited Liability Company is:	
Socius Marketing, LLC	
(Must contain the words "Limited Liability	ty Company, "L.L.C.," or "L.LC.")
ARTICLE II - Address:	
	rincipal office of the Limited Liability Company is:
	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:
Island Center	Island Center
2701 N. Rocky Point Drive	2701 N. Rocky Point Drive
Tampa, FL 33607	Tampa, FL 33607
(The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Regis business entity with an active Florida registration.) The name and the Florida street address of the a Registered Agent Solutions, In	registered agent are:
Name	
155 Office Plaza Dr., STE. A	
Florida street address (P.O	O. Box NOT acceptable)
Tallahassee	FL ³²³⁰¹
City	Zip
liability company at the place designated in registered agent and agree to act in this capac statutes relating to the proper and complete	(UED)

ARTICLE IV-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

AMBR" = Authorized Member MGR" = Manager	
MGR	EverCommerce Solutions Inc.
	3601 Walnut Street, STE 400
	Denver, Colorado 80205

Use attachment if necessary) EV: Other provisions, if any.	
REQUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a member of This document is executed in accordance.	r an authorized representative of a member ce with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware the nument to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felor
Signature of a member of any false information submitted in a doc as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.	ce with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware the nument to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felor
Signature of a member of This document is executed in accordance any false information submitted in a doc as provided for in s.817.155, F.S. Lisa Storey	ce with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware the nument to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felor

TRADEMARK REEL: 008025 FRAME: 0169

RECORDED: 03/30/2023